Foreign exchange risk arises from future commercial transactions and recognised financial assets and financial
liabilities denominated in a currency that is not the entity's functional currency.  The risk is measured using sensitivity
analysis and cash flow forecasting.

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

75
LEO LITHIUM ANNUAL REPORT 2023

 NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

LEO LITHIUM ANNUAL REPORT 54

NOTE 10.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

The financial instruments exposed to movements in the US dollar are as follows:

2023 2022
$’000 $’000

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 21,189 6,376
Other current assets 33,551 1,899

Net exposure 54,740 8,275

The following table summarises the sensitivity of financial instruments held at balance sheet date to movements in
the exchange rate of the Australian dollar to the US dollar, with all other variables held constant. The 10% sensitivity
is based on management's assessment of reasonable possible fluctuations, over a financial year, using the observed
range of actual historic rates over the preceding three-year period.

Impact on Profit/(Loss) Impact on equity

2023 2022 2023 2022

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

A$/US$ +10% (2022 +10%) (4,976) (774) - -

A$/US$ -10% (2022 -10%) 6,082 893 - -

Price risk
The Group is not exposed to any significant price risk.

Interest rate risk
The Group is not exposed to any significant interest rate risk.

Credit risk
Credit risk refers to the risk that a counterparty will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to
the Group.  The Group has a strict code of credit, including obtaining agency credit information, confirming
references and setting appropriate credit limits.  The Group obtains guarantees where appropriate to mitigate credit
risk.  The maximum exposure to credit risk at the reporting date to recognised financial assets is the carrying amount,